




	CLUB AND SOCIETY RISK ASSESSMENT 
	Degree of Risk
	Risk Rating Matrix

	
	Society Name:
	Orthopaedics Society

	Category:
	Academic

	Author(s):
	Yasmin Al-Rawi and Isabella Ponsford (Co-Presidents)

	Author(s) signature and date:
	Yasmin
Date: 16/07/25

	Persons Responsible:
	Club and society committees and leaders

	Staff Sign Off:
	[Signature] [Date]

	Staff Additional Check:
	[Signature] [Date]

	Locations:
	LUU Rooms

	Details of Activities:
	• Introduction sessions for each year group
• Providing and share year specific guidebooks.
• Information events – What is it? Events
• Events on how to take advantage of opportunities.
• Events on attending medical conferences.
• Events halfway through the year to check on students.
• Events on building medical CVs
• Events on Electives • Resitting support
• NHS bursary and plus programme support

	People who may be affected:
	· Society members and participants
· Members of the public
· Staff



	
	Likelihood

	5
	Inevitable

	4
	Highly Likely

	3
	Probable

	2
	Unlikely

	1
	Remote possibility




	Severity

	5
	Very high - multiple deaths

	4
	Highly - death, serious injury, permanent disability

	3
	Moderate - Off Uni/work for at least 5 days

	2
	Slight - First aid treatment

	1
	Nil - Very minor




	

	Severity

	

Likelihood
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	
	1
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	
	2
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10

	
	3
	3
	6
	9
	12
	15

	
	4
	4
	8
	12
	16
	20

	
	5
	5
	10
	15
	20
	25




	Risk rating score
	Action

	1 - 4
	Broadly acceptable – no action required

	5 - 9
	Moderate - Reduce risks if reasonably practicable

	10 - 15
	High risk - Priority action to be undertaken

	16 - 25
	Unacceptable - Action must be taken immediately
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	Identify Hazards
	Estimate the risk
	Evaluate the risk
	Evaluate residual risk

	Hazard
	How may harm result?
	Likelihood
	Severity
	Rating
	Risk control measures
	Likelihood
	Severity
	Rating
	Further action required?
Only fill out if additional control measures are needed to be implemented or reviewed
 
Include timescales and who is responsible for implementation

	Electrical equipment (projectors, sockets, wires)
	Ill fitted or damaged equipment may cause injuries to participants
	1
	5
	5
	Prior to all events, committee will:
- Check for recent PAT test dates printed and report
any faulty equipment
- Avoid overloading sockets
- Keep liquids well away from electrical items
- Check for faulty cables and loose wires
Before any event, the committee will: Ensure PAT test labels are up to date and report any defective equipment, Keep liquids far from electrical devices and inspect for damaged cables and exposed wires
	1
	4
	4
	

	 Slips, Trips, and Falls
	Chairs/tablesand other belongings may cause participants to trip and fall over
Uneven flooring, wet surfaces, cables, poor lighting.
Especially relevant in venues, outdoor spaces, and during setup/pack-down.

	3
	3
	9
	By keeping the walkways clear, and assessing each venue/room used for an event for any hazards.
	1
	1
	1
	

	Food allergies and hygiene
	Allergic reaction
	1
	4
	4
	We will ensure that all food is labelled with the allergens/ingredients and separated accordingly.

	1
	2
	2
	

	Food hygiene
	People could get ill or eat out of date or compromised food 
	2
	2
	4
	Ensure all food is in sealed packaging when being purchased for events and within the best before and use by date.

	1
	2
	2
	

	Fire
	Participants may suffer from burns and smoke inhalation
Emergency exits, fire extinguishers, and evacuation procedures.

	1
	4
	4
	Prior to all events, committee will:
· Ensure fire exits are known by all participants and not blocked
· Familiarise themselves with emergency procedures and keep calm if an emergency occurs.
· 
	1
	2
	2
	

	Manual Handling
	Manual handling poses risks to participants, such as strains, sprains, and other physical injuries, especially when lifting, carrying, or moving items improperly. These risks can increase due to poor posture, heavy or awkward loads, or lack of training. 
	3
	3
	9
	To minimise harm, it's important to assess tasks in advance, provide clear instructions, and use safe handling techniques or equipment where necessary.
	1
	3
	3
	

	Crowd Management 
	Crowd management risks to participants arise in situations where large groups gather, potentially leading to overcrowding, pushing, slips, trips, or even crushing.
	2
	3
	6
	To reduce these risks, it’s important to control crowd flow, ensure clear communication, and have committee members available to monitor this. 
If possible explain the risk of this to participants before the event starts
	1
	3
	3
	

	Environmental hazards
	Weather conditions (for outdoor events), noise, temperature.
Consider sun exposure, rain, wind, etc.

	1
	3
	3
	Ensure all events are inside
If weather is disrupting travel make sure to inform people to travel in groups or to refrain from travelling from the event if their journey is dangerous.
Keep as many events inside as possible
	1
	1
	1
	

	Security and Safeguarding
	Unauthorised access
	1
	3
	3
	Ensure that for events we have names of people have purchased tickets and check this on entry to event.


	1
	1
	1
	

	Security 
	Lost property
	1
	2
	2
	Ensure that any belongings found after events are looked after and participants informed via email to check if they have lost anything and to contact committee if so
	1
	1
	1
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